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1.Pictures of measurements
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2.Frequency Response
2,83v @1m — 1/6 oct. Smoothing

Frequency Response
r=10 m, phi = 90°, theta = 0°, Reference: 1 m, 2.83 V, smoothed 6/oct.
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3.Impedance Curve
2,83v @1m — No Smoothing

Magnitude of transfer function H(f)
H(f)= Voltage Speaker 1/ Current Speaker 1

35 s \aghitude === = Phgse

KLIPPEL 80

30

25

N
o
\

H(f) / (Ohm)

(SN
o

10

5 10 20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k
Frequency / Hz

Bap / aseyd



conbralbo QUAIo

Acoustics, Processing and Software Design for Pro Audio

4.Contour Plot

4.1. Horizontal
Referenced @10m — Baffle loaded (2rt steradiants)

80

60

40

20

o

Theta / deg

20 50 100 200

Contour Plot - Horizontal
r=>5m, phi =90 °, normalized to On-Axis

500 1k
Frequency / Hz

Normalized on Axis — 1/6 oct. Smoothing

2k

5k

20k

KLIPPEL

0.0
0.7
2.0
32
44
56
6.9
8.1
9.3
105
11.8
13.0
142
154
-16.7
17.9
-19.1
203
216
228
-24.0

gp / [9ABT 8INSS8id PUNOS PazZI|EWIoN



conbralbo QUAIo

Acoustics, Processing and Software Design for Pro Audio

Theta / deg

4.2.

Vertical

Referenced @10m — Baffle loaded (2rt steradiants)
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5.CEA2034 Spinorama
2,83v @1m — 1/6 oct. Smoothing

CEA2034

r=2m, Reference: 1 m, 2.83 V, smoothed 6/oct.
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5.1. Directivity Index
1/6 oct. Smoothing

Directivity Index

smoothed 6/oct.
s Sound Power DI = = = = Early Reflections DI
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5.2. In-Room response
1/6 oct. Smoothing

Estimated In-Room Response
r=2m, Reference: 1 m, 2.83V, smoothed 6/oct.

100 = Eqfimated IN-Room Response
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5.3. Early reflections
1/6 oct. Smoothing

Early Reflections
r=2m, Reference: 1 m, 2.83V, smoothed 6/oct.
Floor Bounce === === Ceiling Bounce Front Wall Bounce Side Wall Bounce === Total Early Reflection
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5.4. Horizontal Reflections
1/6 oct. Smoothing

Horizontal Reflections
r=2m, Reference: 1 m, 2.83 V, smoothed 6/oct.

100 Front = = = = Sjde === Total Horizontal Reflection
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55. Vertical Reflections
1/6 oct. Smoothing

Vertical Reflections
r=2m, Reference: 1 m, 2.83 YV, snoothed 6/oct.
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5.6. Horizontal Frequency Response
1/6 oct. Smoothing

SPL Horizontal
r=2m, Reference: 1 m, 2.83V, smoothed 6/oct.
105 m—— ON-AXiS 10° 20° 30° 40° 50° 60° 70° 80° 90°
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5.7. Vertical Frequency Response
1/6 oct. Smoothing

SPL Vertical

r=2m, Reference: 1 m, 2.83 V, smoothed 3/oct.
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6.Harmonic Distortion
1/6 oct. Smoothing — +7dBu Stimulus

Harmonic distortion (relative)

Signal at IN1
35 mm— THD == 2nd Harmonic 3rd Harmonic 4th 5th == HOHD
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7.MTON Max SPL — 1s Stimulus

7.1.

Results

Parameter Value

Results of last passed measurement

Unit Description

Umax
SPLmax
Cinax
RMDnax
TMDR

0.63

294

Vv
dB
dB

Root mean square of stimulus.
Sum level of fundamentals in microphone signal.

Max compression in the frequency range 92 - 19945 Hz.

-29.15(3.5) dB(%) Maximum multi-tone distortion of microphone signal relative to mean value.

-25.87(5.1) dB(%) Total multi-tone distortion ratio of microphone signal.

Stimulus properties

Parameter Value

fmin
fmax
t

K

C

Unit Description

91.8 Hz
22386.72 Hz
0.51 s
3.02 -
a8

Lowest multi-tone frequency line
Highest multi-tone frequency line
Signal duration

Kurtosis

Crest factor

17
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7.2. Compression Chart
-32dB Voltage Values — 1/6 Smoothing

Compression of Transfer Function H(f)

IN() / Stimulus(f)
. m— (.07 V (ref) = = = = Max compr. limit === 0.32V 0.45V 0.63V = (38YV
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7.3. Multi Tone Distortion Chart
-32dB Voltage Values — No Smoothing

Smoothed MD relative to Average Level
ref: IN()

15 = = = = RMD limit === 0.07 V Noise Floor 0.32V 045V === (63 w8\
KLIPPEL

-20

-25

-30 R

/ \‘ \\MM/ ! /ﬂf\v‘ A

-35 /\\\v . S / / . (/fx\ W\ / . } e
% / \M \\ / rﬁ/‘ ~\ ~ A\J/ \V\/\ k‘,/”“\."\;mw“/x/\/ ‘ ey »/ \)d er i .‘*h
~ \ [ L), o AW YA !
C-4O'— /—’iix/‘—/—qy\—u-r—f—ﬂ—lr—‘v-/— \tq ‘-‘,-‘\JHJ— . N1e — Al T — = = = = = = —— - i —
2 b / AN N "/ A
o R N
@] TN | A [ A /J “J‘jv"“r\’v il ‘(\ A b
@ 50 Aata L v ML
c W N
2 \ Wf\‘ N L\f‘ ‘
& 55 b "
= )W}, &'W !Ar“,\\ rwv\w
=

-60

-65 /\/\

\\/\”—\/\w/\/\ ~L
-70 \\“/J \\"H"'/m = A [

i
|

- \\ N — ,/”\ — J x
“\/ \/\/"‘\ / \1/ W \ / W \ v«,m.‘ .
"~ / VN TV I Ay
ER T T
" " 0 s e s .

100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k
Frequency / Hz

19



conbralbo QUAIo

Acoustics, Processing and Software Design for Pro Audio

8.CEA2010B
8.1. Max Peak SPL

Peak Value - IN2 (Mic)

referenced to 1 m - Half space (2 pi)

Max Passed 5V 561V 6.29 V 7.06 V 792V 8.89V 9.98V 11.19V
m— ]2 56V w4 09V w581V m— 774\ 1991V 22.33V w2506V 28.12V 3155V
. 35,4 \) = 3Q 72\ e A4 56V = 50V = 5G1V e 6295V e 70,63V == 79.24V
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8.2. Max Peak Voltage

Maximum passed Input Voltage vs. Frequency Profile

80 s Maximum Input Voltage
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8.3. THD on Burst

Total Burst Distortion - IN2 (Mic)
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